<ila PDF el « Inferactive PDF

JEDY jladd) Jo &5 on 8 oA Cibudl g g e i
‘533;&!3;344“1!

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo fo go
to the content page.

ar|en 04/24
Lkl &hﬁ g <l ¢Sl
Components and Spare Parts

CS-SLIMLINER | CS-FLATLINER | MEGALINER TAILWING
CS-MULTILINER CS-FLATLINER I CS-SLIMLINER I




OlulS Lalasind (e Yy Aasle e Al o sleally Jpaalitl) gaen All rights are held by European Trailer Systems GmbH, including patent appli-
Gilatiall Cul€ 1) Lo sty A8l Sl a3k A8 5l gleall cations.
&b Galls Baiins Y o aadisdl cilaliia) o5 L peall
D) die YT s (8 A gl e il Bl el A e i il il (i Jio il (Bsia aren
Clanall (any 5 a8 Aaa s yeal) laiiall ol Alal) ) s gaen Eaadla g oz U 1a All powers of disposal, such as copying and dissemination rights are held by:

sl s e s
& Y] clely @bl @l L Ly <European Trailer Systems GmbH 4S54 4k sise (358all ares .

emt ’ &= European Trailer Systems GmbH
All technical details and information is non-binding and cannot be used as a basis Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany

for legal claims. The vel?icle fitter is obliged to determine whf-:fher the p'roducis Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700
presented meet the requirements of the user. We reserve the right at all times to
carry out modifications in the interests of technical progress. Upon the issue of this
catalogue all previous publications on the products displayed are no longer valid.

Some equipment and colours may deviate from standard. WWW. EdSC hGTS .com

E-mail: marketing@EdschaTS.com



Jw‘ &Eéj Gl gSal) ar|en 04/24
Components and Spare Parts

s siaal) - Content

CS-SLIMLINER | 4
CS-MULTILINER 23
CS-FLATLINER | 43
CS-FLATLINER 1I 56
MEGALINER 65
CS-SLIMLINER I 76
TAILWING 88

<ila PDF telis « Inferactive PDF

JEEDU ekl e i on 5 M) i) £ g3 e il
s siaa) Aadua )

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo to go
to the content page.




CS-SLIMLINER |

dle 5,551 « Overview

il Galall - Profiles

Profil SLIMLINER Small Profil SLIMLINER Medium Profil SLIMLINER Large
Profile SLIMLINER Small Profile SUMLINER Medium Profile SLIMLINER Large

4 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com




clsgal) Al « Total components

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

YN CS-SLIMLINER |

SESAM: 194258700

20 700 =J5kl 2§55 shae day)
kg 0,214
Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm; 0,214 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 192422300

kg 4,428
Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 180412185

e 2185 =5kl as 30X30X1.5 535 gl
kg 3,9
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm [=2185mm; 3,9 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120410001

M6 e lilaaa 5.5,
kg 0,022
Synthetic roller M6, 0,022 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
5



clisgal) s « Total components

CS-SLIMLINER |

SESAM: 8717

MG*16 il s ¢10.9 220 U oo lonss
kg 0,006
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16,; 0,006 kg

G&le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 190410001

4anSll jaiadh callad
kg 0,04
Hook for bracket; 0,04 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 210422550

N SB:2550 gl (10 Andyll Jashaall alail dk Jals
kg 25
Endcarriage Slimliner Type N SB:2550; 25 kg

GSlle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 151250001

0237 X 00 86,4 soal Jlase
kg 0,01
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 8790

2 2300 =k d6 IS Jm
kg 0,18
Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428804

Ohne Abbildung - Without Image

daana e ¢l Lilal) Jesal) 445<
kg 3,508
Enbracket left, unass.; 3,508 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428805

Arane gt cCpar (N g Apulad) Jeadll 435S
kg 3,508
Endbracket type N, right, unass; 3,508 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 211410001

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

121=J sk dxd ) Jaghadll AUl i jlansa
kg 0,089

Locking pin Slimliner =121, 0,089 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -



SESAM: 130410001

Spring d15x2 [=40mm; 0,018 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

oo 40 =Jshl d15x2 &y
kg 0,018

SESAM: 4038072780

M6 &;‘ah Jj&} 3a=ll a.c}m & 3\
kg 0,028

Repair kit roller with inside thread M6; 0,028 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8738001

Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

do e cnuype
kg 0,022

SESAM: 205410000

Hinge ass.; 0,884 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

frane Alini
kg 0,884

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 160254102

Bush d12xd8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

= d12xd8.4x65 il
kg 0,01

SESAM: 160254101

Adapter sleeve &12xD8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

e 4X65.012X@8 1 el dda
kg 0,01

SESAM: 4000075099

Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

s 700 ile dyy
kg 0,144

SESAM: 160254104

Bush d12xd8.4x8mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

o 4x8.412xd8 il
kg 0,01



10

SESAM: 160254105

o= 4x13.d12xd8 4la
kg 0,01
Bush d12xd8.4x13mm; 0,01 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205418806

foana e Al Lot ol Al aia
kg 0,725
Hinge SLIMLINER unass.; 0,725 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224422560

20 2550:B dnana st gl can 130 =g il Gall Lashadl) plsi ddpvios diajle
kg 17,6
Box beam Slimliner H=130mm, folded, unass SB:2550mm; 17,6 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224410102

Wsall (pe dpgan g 3ol
kg 0,311
Guidingsblock, steel; 0,311 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



clsgal) Al « Total components

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

YN CS-SLIMLINER |

SESAM: 140250054

M8x25 ISO7380 ‘u.uj)j\ i )M
kg 0,01
Roundheadbolt M8x25 1SO7380; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

Jlis 4 2l N (o dgalel 55 88 (oS8 Cipla/ell) ae 6720 Jis
kg 1,357

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage; 1,357
kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235415000

Gliale aila
kg 1,158
Accessory Kit; 1,158 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235415100

kg 0,081

Fixation materials box beam Slimliner; 0,081 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

11



12

SESAM: 235415200

i) oy dngll il Sl

kg 0,152
Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,152 kg
Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 235415400
Jalall duagll JiS il
kg 0,25
Cable kit for attachment to the fronthead; 0,25 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 235250006

Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

Cadu Allae i o))
kg 0,224

SESAM: 235415300

Kit surface-mounted plates; 0,022 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

kg 0,022

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 235416300

GV i e pana
kg 0,33
Locking kit steel; 0,33 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235415900

el Ui A gane
kg 0,109
Locking kit front; 0,109 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 250410100

A 485 Ao gana
kg 0,3
Kit Pillar bracket; 0,3 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 243250500

29 asul allas gyl 35
kg 6

Rubber pelmet black 9m; 6 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 13



14

SESAM: 243250501

e 14 J}ui gLLE.A Tg)t\u );‘)sj
kg 9,4
Rubber pelmet black 14m; 9,4 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| 20 | -

SESAM: 243250502

e 28 J}ui gLLE.A Tg)t\u );‘)sj
kg 12
Rubber pelmet black 28m; 12 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 220411100

528 Aalal i Ao sana
kg 5
Mountingkit large front; 5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 220411120

3xM10 Lv tu
kg 0,254
Clamping profil 3xM10; 0,254 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



YN CS-SLIMLINER |

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 140250025

DIN9621 2l J& aa M10X40 Jlassa
kg 0,036

Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250033

M10x20 ‘u.uj)j\ i )Lu.u
kg 0,016

Roundheadbolt, M10x20; 0,016 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220411200

=

kg 4,52
Mounting kit Large rear; 4,52 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

TIR ASaY) 53003 daki
kg 0,009

High secure plomb TIR; 0,009 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 50 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 15



CS-SLIMLINER |

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 220412110

Sl dag)
kg 0,642

Mounting plate; 0,642 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250051

201 U8 o M10X30 lonss
kg 0,01

Bolt M10x30 Tensilock; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220414100

Sl olal e3a Axdl Taglasll Uil 5in (S5 Ac gana
kg 3,8

Mounting slimliner small kit front and back; 3,8 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 180412185

e 2185 =Jskll s 30X30X1.5 535t gl
kg 3,9

Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm [=2185mm; 3,9 kg

slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

16 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



clsgal) Al « Total components

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

YN CS-SLIMLINER |

SESAM: 140250014

Bolt M8x40 DIN 931, 0,018 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

DIN 931 M8x40 lews
kg 0,018

SESAM: 500420000

Mounting kit, code XL; 4,24 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

XL 268 (i :\.cw

kg 4,24

SESAM: 500421000

Tearprotection; 0,11 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Bl o
kg 0,11

SESAM: 192425255

Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,3 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

kg 4,3

17



CS-SLIMLINER |

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 191428800

TIR i jlewa 480 435S
kg 0,73
Assembled Bracket, TIR-pin mounted; 0,73 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 210425255

TIR Gt Hlae uﬂ)a:m 35N

kg 12,9
Moving part, TIR-pin mounted; 12,9 kg
e - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 235415005
TIR Gléals il
—_— a8 kg 0.7
h $ & A ATy Accessory kit TIR; 0,7 kg
l]! ;_‘!':f. r\;]-\,.f
el e o
aa":'*',-:, ' e - Pieces: 1| - | -
e
SESAM: 235425000

TIR Sl oila
kg 2

Kit canopy fixation TIR; 2 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

18 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 38035920

TIR Al il ae d40 JS
kg 0,02
Shell d40mm canopy fixation TIR; 0,02 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

34,4 TIR (Leal) peiall (alaill pavads Jis
kg 0,06
Rope for tarpaulin (red) TIR 34,4m; 0,06 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4000075099

s 700 ile dyy
kg 0,144
Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003070

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

TIR iy asand pia
kg 0,01
TIR tension and assembly kit; 0,01 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
19



CS-SLIMLINER |

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 235425010

TIR Zuslall i) S, oila
kg 13
Kit Sidecurtainrollers TIR; 13 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| - | -

w 8 90x

SESAM: 160255000

265 TIR ida
kg 0,03
Bush TIR type 2; 0,03 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1| - | -
SESAM: 78238

M6x16 u-nj)l\ PRIy gs‘:)‘
kg 0,01

Round head screw Méx16; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 235416100

ety Db JUB Ac gane
kg 0,27

Kit lockings left and right; 0,27 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1| 50 | -

20 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 235415800

Taall o slial) sl e Gomgl (Jlaiad de gena
kg 0,11

\ Kit Stainless steel plate rail; 0,11 kg
\ - e - Pices: 1| - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 21



CS-SLIMLINER |

saclually cilagleall (0 334l o Further information and help

o JBl Ja e (lindige e saeladl ) YU il 13 Jga cilasleall o a3l ask
Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

22 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



(IF.V§| CS-MULTILINER

dale 5,5 « Overview

el Gl - Profiles

Profil MULTILINER Combi
Profile MULTILINER Combi

118

\ (o

Profil MULTILINER Mix
Profile MULTILINER Mix

1185

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

23



CS-MULTILINER

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

o2 700 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae gl
kg 0,214

Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm; 0,214 kg

G&le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

2 600 =Jshll 2 g5 4y5hae gl
kg 0,18

Folding plate Type 2 L=600 mm; 0,18 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

o2 500 =Jshll 2 g5 Ay5hae gl
kg 0,15

Folding plate Type 2 L=500mm; 0,15 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 192425255

kg 4,3

Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,3 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

24 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



FTY| CS-MULTILINER

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 192280255

e SB:2550 ¢ yabisay (a8 dgac

. — kg 7
% \ / Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7 kg
\\
p L Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192282550

kg 4,4

Pressed roofstick; 4,4 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191148802

kg 0,717
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 190258801

kg 0,583
Unassembled Bracket; 0,583 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 25



26

SESAM: 120260001

2S50L M6X30 e libaual 5,5
kg 0,04
Synthetic roller Méx30 plastic; 0,04 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

2S50L M6X23 e libaual 5,5
kg 0,04
Synthetic roller Méx23 plastic; 0,04 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717

MG# 16 il s ¢10.9 220 Ji oo lonss
kg 0,006
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16,; 0,006 kg

G&le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 180412185

~e 2185 =5kl ae 30X30K1.5 5 sl
kg 3.9
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm [=2185mm; 3,9 kg

slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



FTY| CS-MULTILINER

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 210282550

EIJINIPSIN
e, kg 20

f,//, Moving part; 20 kg

f/ alle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 205288808

Dby dailall Jasall 485
kg 5,6

Endbracket, left; 5,6 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205288809

e cAailall Jesall 485
kg 5,6

Endbracket right; 5,6 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205252550

e SB:2550 ae 30X30X2 «osfia 35 sl
kg 3,8

Steel tube, drilled, 30x30x2mm SB:2550mm; 3,8 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 27



SESAM: 8790

e 2300 =Jsk d6 JiSH Jes
kg 0,18

Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

20237 X 00 D6,4 olal jlans
kg 0,01

Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 211110001

oo 153 = Uoh i lasse

kg 0,26
Locking pin =153mm; 0,26 kg
Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 8755
10 ol sl
kg 0,306

Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

28 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



FTY| CS-MULTILINER

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 120250002

G}A‘}A Jasa & (M6x23,5 73)5-]
kg 0,03

Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 160250005

~o 39 = U5k 4ahs dda
kg 0,008

Innerbush L=39mm; 0,008 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 160250002
e 15 =05k a0 ©15/6.3 s
kg 0,01
/ _ f Bush @15/6.3mm L=15mm; 0,01 kg
’ Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258100

Alay 8390 cae 100= Aliata 284
kg 1,826
Hinge lip=100mm, with edge; 1,826 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 29



30

SESAM: 205118806

Hinge, lip=100mm; 1,23 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

a0 100=265 (ilaia
kg 1,23

SESAM: 205251400

Support for hinge; 0,4 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Ladall jaiaia acld
kg 0,4

SESAM: 130250600

Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

e 600 gile Ay
kg 0,096

SESAM: 160250001

Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

we 10 = Job dals dda
kg 0,01

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 140250001

DIN912 M6x90 lea
kg 0,021

Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8752

L60 d19x2.25 gile &ys)
kg 0,018

Gasspring d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 120250007

G}%}‘ Jasa & M8x28 fg)S-]
kg 0,056

Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 200282550

o~ 120x40 :\._éjl\m K.AAJLC
kg 19,2

Box beam 120x40mm; 19,2 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 31



32

SESAM: 4038061360

Jla 4 iy Nl e Gpalal Ji5 5,840 (S8 Capla/ell) e 6720 Jn
kg 1,357

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage; 1,357
kg

e - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235110004

ool Y aaie clisle ik
kg 1,5
Accessory kit Combi; 1,5 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258314

sl el daasidl Tacall il sdll (pe Auben A
kg 0,097
Stainless steel protection plate for alu rails; 0,097 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250021

JLall Loy dagll cofall o5
kg 0,159
Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,159 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



clsgal) Al « Total components

bx

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235250006

i Allae Cudi o))
kg 0,224
Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 8820

@i ilads 33530 ae 500=Jsk Al
kg 0,103
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250009

LY il S5 s
kg 0,143

Fixation materials retaining wedges; 0,143 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280258850

Jalas dshe Cull (i)
kg 0,312
Retaining wedge with stop; 0,312 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

33



CS-MULTILINER

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 235280004

Multiliner Mix cilaale ok

\\ | kg 1,334

Accessory kit Multiliner Mix; 1,334 kg

i Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280288860

Jalay 350 Cu (el

kg 0,293
Retaining wedge with stop; 0,293 kg
Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 242252250
| Miniliner /zlavall/el sl ol aadiall ilel) 3,8
- kg 0,185
l Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
. &le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -
SESAM: 250110025

e. 5 Oab Y aawie daild dasS

kg 1,04
. g . > Pillar bracket combi; 1,04 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

34 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 250280035

cehaanef e oUadl Ll A4S
) kg 1,14

B x > Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 243250300

gl 29 allae 5 308)
kg 8

Rubber pelmet 9m black; 8 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| -

SESAM: 243250301

gl o 14 alae 5l 508
kg 13,2

Rubber pelmet 14m black; 13,2 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 243250302

gl a 28 allae 5yl 5058
kg 25,8

Rubber pelmet 28m black; 25,8 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 35



CS-MULTILINER

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 243250310

Rubber pelmet 9m grey; 7,2 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

3y 2 9 Sl 5 3y
kg 7,2

SESAM: 243250311

Rubber pelmet 14m grey; 12,8 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

=
=

sl o 14 allaa 3yl 3358)
kg 12,8

SESAM: 220112010

!

!L!;

1!

l
o'
1t

1!

!

) \
1!
ll!;

36

Mounting kit Combi; 0,75 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

sabe V) saaie coudill sae
kg 0,75

SESAM: 220252001

Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm; 0,9 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

o 200x80X8 3yuad 1Sy Aa gl

kg 0,9

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



FTY| CS-MULTILINER

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 220252002

a0 320x80x8 sl cuS i da )
kg 1,515

Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252000

kg 0,242

Mounting bar 190x25x8mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,242 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250025

DIN9621 2l J& aa M10X40 Jlassa
kg 0,036

Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220330010

e/l jidia alas S 55 de gana
kg 5

Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 37



Ohne Abbildung - Without Image

38

SESAM: 220252003

MI10 iebus 3 xe ¢alal 90X35%31 a5 puad

kg 0,482
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 4000000801
XL ETS T2y RIS

Cables, code XL

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192280255

o SB:2550 ¢ jreluay o dgac
kg 7
Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 191288808

XL 268 485k 4a5S
kg 1,158
Assembled Bracket code XL; 1,158 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 8562

(2070) ae 2185 =Jsk 30x30x1¢5 535 sl
kg 2,754
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2070); 2,754 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 140250014

DIN 931 M8x40 s
kg 0,018
Bolt M8x40 DIN 931; 0,018 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 500280501

XL 258 (i Ae sane
kg 5
Mounting kit, code XL; 5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252004

XL 2 S apal
kg 0,848
Mounting bar code XL; 0,848 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

39



clisgal) s « Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar

J-..'-n-\_

° *
L "-....""" % D
L — o 40 %, i

40

CS-MULTILINER

SESAM: 140250005

Bolt M10x30; 0,02 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

M10x30 lews
kg 0,02

SESAM: 202281255

Box beam, code XL; 20 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

XL JJS x.ﬁj&\m a.aa‘)l.c
kg 20

SESAM: 209282550

Front header, SW 2550mm; 27 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

ae 2550 SW cdpal] L jle
kg 27

SESAM: 235110005

Accessory kit EC5; 3 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

EC5 wilialk nila
kg 3

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



” T R
',._ RS EECIE !
® 7| , ' s om g

» *a /i""' cooca®® 24 =
&. s oy 0% o zo:°::—#

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235280005

Accessory kit EC5; 0,75 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

EC5 cliale siks
kg 0,75

SESAM: 235250011

Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

kg 0,42

SESAM: 235250010

Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,417 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

ol AL Sl Alaie J8 de gana
kg 0,417

4]



CS-MULTILINER

saclually cilagleall (0 334l o Further information and help

o JBl Ja e (lindige e saeladl ) YU il 13 Jga cilasleall o a3l ask
Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

42 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



dale 5,5 « Overview

p __

el Gl - Profiles

Flatliner - Flatliner 2550mm Standard

|

Profil - Profile Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure
Alu-Trager - Aluminum beam A
179
170 _ R —

74

(I | g

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstéirkungsrohren
Chamber for reinforcement fubes

54

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 43



44

SESAM: 194258600

Folding plate Type 2 L=600 mm; 0,18 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

2 600 =Jshll 2 g5 4y5hae dagl
kg 0,18

SESAM: 194258500

Folding plate Type 2 L=500mm; 0,15 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

o2 500 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae gl
kg 0,15

SESAM: 194258400

Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,116 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

20 400 =05kl 2 55 Lishas dng)
kg 0,116

SESAM: 192330255

Pressed roofstick; 4,5 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

L}w Y Agac
kg 4,5

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



[VY| CS-FLATLINER I

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 192332550

e SB:2550 ¢)5.ALMA4 s 3aac
kg 4

Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm; 4 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191333000

kg 0,945
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

A&l MOX30 ducliaal 3.5
kg 0,04

Synthetic roller Méx30 plastic; 0,04 kg

GSlle - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

Al MOX23 duclilaal 3.5
kg 0,04

Synthetic roller Méx23 plastic; 0,04 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 45



clisgal) s « Total components

46

CS-FLATLINER |

SESAM: 8717

MG*16 il s ¢10.9 220 U oo lonss
kg 0,006
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16,; 0,006 kg

G&le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 210332550

o 53 diky a5 yatia o3a
kg 20
Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205332550

kg 16,8
Moving part, unassambled SB:2550mm; 16,8 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205330060

53 =Jshll draae ilais
kg 3,084
Assembled hinge L=53; 3,084 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



[VY| CS-FLATLINER I

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 140258718

kg 0,012

Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280330030

cebalia s Ji8
kg 1

Shootbolt locking; 1 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

o 23.7 x e ®6,4 éé\;i )M
kg 0,01

Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120250002

G}A‘}A Jasa & M6x23,5 73)5-]
kg 0,03

Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 47



clisgal) s « Total components

48

CS-FLATLINER |

SESAM: 120250007

Cj.\}a Jasa & M8x28 3\
kg 0,056
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 8738001

do e cnuype
kg 0,022
Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258053

Ay 33930 can 53=J sk dliaia
kg 1,69
Hinge [=53mm, with edge; 1,69 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

239 = b Adab Ads
kg 0,008
Innerbush [=39mm; 0,008 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 205330050

Holding for hinge; 1,19 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Aadall 4Sula
kg 1,19

SESAM: 140250002

Bolt M6x100 Din912; 0,024 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Din912 M6x100 lews
kg 0,024

SESAM: 160250002

/ _'i @9 Bush @15/6.3mm L=15mm; 0,01 kg
(d

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

aa 15 =05k ae D15/6.3 ida
kg 0,01

SESAM: 130250600

Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

s 000 gle s
kg 0,096

49



SESAM: 160250001

we 10 = Job dals dda
kg 0,01

Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

DIN912 M6x90 lawse
kg 0,021

Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 203332550

kg 14,6
Box beam 130mm; 14,6 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

Jla 4 iy Nl e Gpalal Ji3 5,840 (S8 Capla/ell) e 6720 Jn
kg 1,357

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage; 1,357
kg

e - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

50 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235330020

Gliale aila
kg 3,5
Accessory Kit; 3,5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280330024

kg 0,55
Retaining wedge right; 0,55 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280330025

Dby B i)
kg 0,55
Retaining wedge left; 0,55 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 8820

iy Alads 3353 ae 500=dsks Alude
kg 0,103
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

51



clisgal) s « Total components

bx

52

CS-FLATLINER |

SESAM: 235250006

i Al o o3l
kg 0,224
Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 170250004

DIN 126 Zn & M8 Zla
kg 0,01
Washer M8 steel DIN 126 Zn; 0,01 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 242252250

Miniliner/plavall/ o fisiall sUasll padiall Calasl 38

kg 0,185
Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
&le - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -
SESAM: 250280035
C.k.u/éjuh eLEﬂ 018 49
kg 1,14

Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



[VY| CS-FLATLINER I

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 243250200

allne B 30
kg 22,8

Rubber pelmet; 22,8 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 220330010

e/l idia alas S 55 de gana
kg 5

Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252001

a0 200%80X8 3 ynd uS 3 da )
kg 0,9

Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm; 0,9 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252002

e 320X80X8 ALk (oS5 Al
kg 1,515

Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 53



54

SESAM: 220252003

MIO alss 3 o e el 90XBSX3] a5 e
kg 0,482
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250025

DIN9621 2l J& aa M10X40 Jlewa
kg 0,036
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



5ac Lusally cilaglaall (0 3340 « Further information and help

o DB Jaans e clindga e sacluall ) ALYl il 138 o cilasheall (e apall g
LDl and

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

55



CS-FLATLINER II

dle 5,551 « Overview

il Galall - Profiles

Flatliner - Flatliner 2550mm Standard

Profil - Profile Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure
Alu-Trager - Aluminum beam A
179
179

|

(I | g

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstéirkungsrohren
Chamber for reinforcement fubes

74

54

56 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com




clsgal) Al « Total components

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

[YY| CS-FLATLINER II

SESAM: 194258700

Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm; 0,214 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

2 700 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae dagl
kg 0,214

SESAM: 194258600

Folding plate Type 2 L=600 mm; 0,18 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

20 600 =J5kll 2§55 ishae day)
kg 0,18

SESAM: 194258500

Folding plate Type 2 =500mm; 0,15 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

2 500 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae dagl
kg 0,15

SESAM: 194258400

Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,116 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

0 400 U5kl 2 g5 ke day)
kg 0,116

57



CS-FLATLINER II

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 192332550

e SB:2550 ¢ ypaluse; i 52ac]
kg 4

Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm; 4 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 210332550

e 53 4k 3 At eia
kg 20

Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20 kg

&le - Pieces: 1| 10 | -

SESAM: 203332550

/ (u130 :\.ﬁj&\m 3..'4)\.5

kg 14,6

Box beam 130mm; 14,6 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 38062430

kg 3,2
Tie rod; 3,2 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 10| 125

58 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235330020

Gliale aila
kg 3,5
Accessory Kit; 3,5 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 220330010

e/l idia alas S 55 de gana
kg 5
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 5 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 242252250

Miniliner /plaall/ fisiall sUaill pediall alasl) 35

kg 0,185
Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
Glle - Pieces: 1 | 500 |
SESAM: 250280035
C.)num/kﬂ)ﬁ'm PUA:J 44018 4458
kg 1,14
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
59



CS-FLATLINER II

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 250250003

Llal) 24U Lmnndd) 1S5l sl

@) kg 1,72
[

Mounting plate for pillar bracket; 1,72 kg

&le - Pieces: 1| 10 | -

SESAM: 243250200

ale st 3yl
kg 22,8

Rubber pelmet; 22,8 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 235250010

Gl AL Ly Aliade J8 e gana
kg 0,417

Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,417 kg

%i% &le - Pieces: 1| 10 | -

SESAM: 235250011

kg 0,42

Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg

&le - Pieces: 1| 10 | -

60 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 191333000

kg 0,945
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

1€ M6X30 e lilaal 5,5,
kg 0,04
Synthetic roller Méx30 plastic; 0,04 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

1€ M6X23 e liaal 5,5,
kg 0,04
Synthetic roller Méx23 plastic; 0,04 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717

M6* 16 il s ¢10.9 a2 U e lanss
kg 0,006
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

61



clisgal) s « Total components

62

CS-FLATLINER II

SESAM: 120250002

@a}a Jasa & M6x23,5 3
kg 0,03
Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 120250007

Cj.\}a Jasa & M8x28 3\
kg 0,056
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 130250600

e 600 gile Ay
kg 0,096
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 8820

yin Gilady 83530 ae 500=Jsh s
kg 0,103
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 220252003

kg 0,482
Mounting bar 190x35x3 1mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250025

DIN9621 &l Ji& ae M10X40 lewa
kg 0,036
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

63



CS-FLATLINER II

saclually cilagleall (0 334l o Further information and help

ss4 - Manual

45127 5 (CS-FLATLINER | jjaay axivall Jida
User Manual CS-FLATLINER Il, 27 languages

—_— [[ CS-FLATLINER

l==}e] 1 il B 4 kel R — o
u . m
- pepeas et LR .
5 T s B & s £ o Chmmben . e =
bl mameriay oy "
e e B e g 0
oty B Do Ly P
P e B~ e M
e ]
e ] -

¢s4 - Manual

Agilaiyly oLl 4l ((CS-FLATLINER | jasy aentl ciladed
Assembly Instructions CS-FLATLINER Il, german-english

¢s4 - Manual

Ayl ldY) Al ((CS-FLATLINER | jlasy #oay) cildss
Repairing InstructionsCS-FLATLINER II, german-english

b JBal s e linige e saclual ) 2oLyl ziidd 13 Jom lagledd) e aal asi

RERETINE:
Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

64 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM CS-MEGALINER

dale 5,5 « Overview

el Gl - Profiles

Profil MEGALINER
Profile MEGALINER

A
47

ﬁq (&

81

64

CEREA

A-93

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 65



CS-MEGALINER

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 194258700

o2 700 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae gl
kg 0,214

Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm; 0,214 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

20 600 =5kl 2 55 Lishas dng)
kg 0,18

Folding plate Type 2 L=600 mm; 0,18 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 500 |

SESAM: 194258500

o2 500 =Jshll 2 g5 Ay5hae gl
kg 0,15

Folding plate Type 2 L=500mm; 0,15 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 40 |

SESAM: 194258400

20 400 =05kl 2 55 Lishas dng)
kg 0,116

Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,116 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 40 |

66 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192142550

ae SB:2550 ¢ yabisay (a8 dgac
kg 4,5
Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 4,5 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | |

SESAM: 191148802

kg 0,717
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120140001

2S5l MEX30 e llaal 3,5
kg 0,082
Synthetic roller Méx30 plastic; 0,082 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140258718

kg 0,012
Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

67



SESAM: 8563

(2080) ae 2185 =Jsk 30x30x1<5 53sh s

kg 3,01
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2080); 3,01 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 210142550

~d oy e 2550:SB uﬂ‘)aim 35N

kg 20

, Moving part SB:2550mm; 20 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148808

Dby cAanlad) Jesdl) 435S
kg 5,13

Endbracket, left; 5,13 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148809

O edgsilal) Jaad) 445<
kg 5,13

Endbracket right; 5,13 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

68 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 8790

Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

222300 =Jsk d6 JAS) Jin
kg 0,18

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

e 23.7 x e ®6,4 éé\;i )M
kg 0,01

SESAM: 8758

Locking pin L=190mm; 0,354 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

kg 0,354

SESAM: 8752

Gasspring d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

L60 d19x2.25 sile &ys)
kg 0,018

69



SESAM: 8755

10 ol sl
kg 0,306

Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

w039 = b dals dda
kg 0,008

Innerbush [=39mm; 0,008 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

e 15 =0k ae @15/6.3 4a
kg 0,01

/ f @9 Bush @15/6.3mm L=15mm; 0,01 kg

' Slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

e 600 gile Ay
kg 0,096

Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

70 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 160250001

wo 10 = b iy dda
kg 0,01

Innerbush L=10mm; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

DIN912 M6x90 lewa
kg 0,021

Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 199142550

e 30x30 :\._éjl\m K.AAJLC
kg 4
Box beam 30x30mm;, 4 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

Jis 4 @l NN (o dgalel 55 8,8 (oS8 Cipla/ell) ae 6720 Jis
kg 1,357

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage; 1,357
kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 71



SESAM: 280140020

ol o all i
kg 0,35
Locking front, left; 0,35 kg
Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 280140025
Ol e alal Ja8
kg 0,35
Locking front, right; 0,35 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 280140030

S il S i +
kg 0,684

Locking+mounting rail rear, left; 0,684 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 152250002

aling lawa
kg 0,01

K Rivet; 0,01 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

72 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 8820

y

aq,-

i Alady 3353 ae 500=dsks Alude

kg 0,103
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 220147255
Al s
kg 6
Front sleeve; 6 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 235148294

Sl ¢l8 (ala e pane
kg 1
Kit pillar holder, left; 1 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235148295

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

Oy ‘(‘a:l\é Jala de gana
kg 1
Kit pillar holder, right; 1 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

73



CS-MEGALINER

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 1013178

alal slewe
kg 0,01

thb QKE Monobolt; 0,01 kg
W Slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

74 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



5ac Lusally cilaglaall (0 3340 « Further information and help

o DB Jaans e clindga e sacluall ) ALYl il 138 o cilasheall (e apall g
LDl and

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

75



CS-SLIMLINER i

dle 5,551 « Overview

il Galall - Profiles

Universal Classic + Universal Classic Standard + Standard Voumen - Volume Small

|- ] =
’ NL,.J L1

76 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com




[YY| CS-SLIMLINER II

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 192422552

Roofstick / 2550 mm; 4,33 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

we VG [ 2550 e 3500
kg 4,33

SESAM: 192422556

Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

GSlle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

~2 DB-VG / 2550 Ciins 3500
kg 5.26

SESAM: 192422590

Bow screwed / 2550 mm; 4,33 kg

Glle - Pieces: 1 | 100 |

02550 | dsle o
kg 4,33

SESAM: 194258650

Glle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

Folding plate Type 2 [=650mm; 0,19 kg

e 650 =Jshll 2 g5 dysha day)
kg 0,19

77



clisgal) s « Total components

78

CS-SLIMLINER i

SESAM: 194258700

Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm; 0,214 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

o2 700 =Jshll 2 g5 dy5hae gl
kg 0,214

SESAM: 210422558

End carriage 2550 mm; 18,25 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

22550 ik la
kg 18,25

SESAM: 210422350

End carriage Small; 7,42 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

ea Gl dala
kg 7,42

SESAM: 69000690

Gantry beam-BG-130; 15,591 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

BG-130-4yki dajle
kg 15,591

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 69014290

Agall AL 4yl A e
kg 15,282
Gantry beam adaptable; 15,282 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69001370

190 4k 4yl
kg 18,595
Gantry beam 190; 18,595 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69014320

gl QW Bk el
kg 5,509
End bow adaptable; 5,509 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 38062430

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

kg 3,2
Tie rod; 3,2 kg
Gle - Pieces: 1 | 10| 125
79



2x 1x 2x
(" \ \ \
2x f?x r33x

80

SESAM: 235420001

Gliale aila
kg 0,7
Accessory kit; 0,7 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422556

4« DB-VG [ 2550 iius 350
kg 5.26
Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

SESAM: 210429261

2 BG 2550 ik Jala
kg 25,892
End carriage BG 2550 mm; 25,892 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422568

kg 5,133
Xl-central bow - VG / 2550 mm; 5,133 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 38083060

* 4 7030 (BG (A/G Jsas LS
kg 1,114
Wire cable BG (G/G) 7030 mm*; 1,114 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

SESAM: 38083050

* 24 6990 (BG (A/G Jsast JiS
kg 1,094
Wire cable BG (A/G) 6990 mm*; 1,094 kg

GSle - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

SESAM: 4038061360

Jis 4 @l NN (o dgalel i3 88 (oS8 Cipla/ll) ae 6720 Jis
kg 1,357

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage; 1,357
kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69003360

iy e Lpalel BG XL (S5 dalid
kg 0,01
Mounting BG XL front w. rivet; 0,01 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

81



CS-SLIMLINER i

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 192422569

DB /2550 — XL (550 i
kg 5.26

Xl-central bow - DB / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69004100

TIR e gens
kg 1

@ g TIR-Paket; 1 kg
@
/ @ Sle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422300

kg 4,428

Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg

Slle - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69014360

kg 0,143
@ g
‘ Bracket for end-bow; 0,143 kg
), &le - Pieces: 1| 10 | -

82 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



[YY| CS-SLIMLINER II

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 4069003200

(U
¢

Ak dn)lal 4pa i Ao sans
kg 0,148

Guide set gantry beam; 0,148 kg

.
e - Pieces: 1 | - | -
& 3l [ -1
SESAM: 4038068710
0L Ui A gane
kg 0.3
Safety rope set; 0,3 kg
Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 4110080300
(Ao 1000) assisall 12 x 5 e oLy
kg 2
Blind rivet 5 x 12 AL (1000 pcs.); 2 kg
1000 x Slle - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 4101040200

(3aks PVC (100 dls

100 x kg 0,21

Washer PVC (100 pcs.); 0,21 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 83



CS-SLIMLINER i

clisgal) s « Total components

SESAM: 4101005194

(428 1500) 10 x 5 jéda pliy
kg 6

ik Blind rivet 5 x 10 (1500 pcs.); 6 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038069720

kg 0,05

Folding spring bolt for VDI ropes @ 8 mm; 0,05 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003210

kg 0,158
Guide set gantry beam XL; 0,158 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004760

SL3° gile @y Sl sae Ao gane go oy £
kg 1,02
Rep.-KIT Liftingarm incl. gasspring SL3° 1,02 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

84 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 4069004770

SL3° @\)H\ Jelall 3ac :\L)AM & 3
kg 0,146
Rep.-KIT roller endcarrier SL3°; 0,146 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4087380009

G Lyl
kg 0,01
Pull strip; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004780

SL3° Jalall 'é)s,\j e :\L)AM & 131
kg 0,101
Rep.-KIT roller f. roller-carrier SL3°; 0,101 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235415400

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

Al duagll JiS aik
kg 0,25
Cable kit for attachment to the fronthead; 0,25 kg
Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
85



86

SESAM: 4069004790

Ramp-KIT and locking SL3°; 1,174 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SL3°% a5 (313 Ae sans
kg 1,174

SESAM: 4069004800

Wearplate KIT S5L3°; 0,028 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SL3° dSTIJl uA Q.JLA;.“ C}S :\L}AA.A
kg 0,028

SESAM: 4069007280

Rep.-KIT XL-holder; 0,3 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

dac :\L}AA.A & XL Jals
kg 0,3

SESAM: 4169015430

Tarp-washer (100x6901543); 0,8 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

100x69015430 wie ja
kg 0,8

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



5ac Lusally cilaglaall (0 3340 « Further information and help

¢34 - Manual

45127 5 (CS-SLIMLINER | jlaay aadiwall s
User Manual CS-SLIMLINER II, 27 languages

5 w——

L] CS-SUMLINER | ]!

febvrpriir i T e R ——
e -

¢34 - Manual

Agilaiyly L) 4l ((CS-SLIMLINER | jaa goesill cilass
Assembly Instructions CS-SLIMLINER I, german-english

[[CS StbLNeR] L

¢34 - Manual

Ayl 26lY) Al ((CS-SLIMLINER | lasy #3ay) cilades
Repairing InstructionsCS-SLIMLINER I, german-english

[[CS StbuNeR| A

b JBa Js e clinige e saclual ) ALYl zinad 13 Jom cilagled) e 2l isi

eyl
Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 87



TailWing

dle 5,551 « Overview

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar

il Galall - Profiles

Universal Classic - Universal Classic Standard - Standard Voumen - Volume

A 1 } ==

127

189.5
182,9

88 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com




SESAM: 210420560

(e TaIWING (400-900 Aat i Jashaill ollis o5 e sane
kg 40,142
Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (400-900mm); 40,142 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 210420570

(= TailWing (901-1200 fuill Jashadl plsi oS5 e yane
kg 40,187
Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (901-1200mm); 40,187 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 4069006540

Tailwing Juas dalea
kg 1,297
Connection support Tailwing; 1,297 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069006800

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com

Tailwing ae 110 3Lik cayus il
kg 0,1
Brush seal 110mm Tailwing; O, 1 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

89



90

SESAM: 4069007280

Rep.-KIT XL-holder; 0,3 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

dac :\L}AA.A & XL Jals
kg 0,3

SESAM: 4069007860

Ending profile kit TailWing; 5,682 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

TailWing 44,k cilelhd de gana
kg 5,682

SESAM: 4069007870

Seal kit Tailwing; 1,362 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Tailwing cowil) ke de sana
kg 1,362

SESAM: 4069007880

Connection kit Tailwing; 0,1 kg

Sl - Pieces: 1 | - | -

kg 0,1

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

clsgal) Al « Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007900
PPt T
400-700/400-900 TailWing sac ie genn e (il i
kg 0,5
Rep-kit gasspr. TailWing 400-700/400-900; 0,5 kg
L] 75 slle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
&5
)
v
Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007910
PPt T
(901-1200 TailWing) 5lall Jatu (abaicl 53¢y 520 degane
kg 0,8
Repair set for gas pressure absorbers (TailWing 901-1200); 0,8 kg
¥ 75 Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -
&5
)
v
Abbildung &@hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 205420990

TailWing Sesam sy
kg 0,06

Pull belt TailWing Sesam; 0,06 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

/

dhnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 210420550

&

dagd)ll Loshaal) oladl 8k Jals aS 5 Ae sane
kg 20,427

Construction kit end carriage Slimliner; 20,427 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 91



clisgal) s « Total components

92

TailWing

SESAM: 4069003180

AB 2550 Jis e sane
kg 0,294
Locking set AB 2550, 0,294 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038072780

M6 “f‘ah J\,}J 3a=ll a.c}m éATz)SJ
kg 0,028
Repair kit roller with inside thread M6; 0,028 kg

&le - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069000730

48000 Ailjie aldd Ao gena
kg 0,024
Sliding piece set plastic; 0,024 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069001780

kg 0,017
Chock kit CS-H; 0,017 kg

Gle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

clsgal) Al « Total components

SESAM: 4087380009

G Lyl
kg 0,01

Pull strip; 0,01 kg

Sle - Pieces: 1 | - | -

04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com 93



TailWing

saclually cilagleall (0 334l o Further information and help

o JBl Ja e (lindige e saeladl ) YU il 13 Jga cilasleall o a3l ask
Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

94 04/24 - www.EdschaTS.com



aisals « Noftes

95



European Trailer Systems GmbH

Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700 - E-mail: marketing@EdschaTS.com
www EdschaTS.com

Member of VBG GROUP

4il) @yl slelye e - Subject to technical changes - 04/2024




